MPI25-V1
High current, low profile, miniature power inductors
Technical Data  Preliminary 090216
Product featuresProduct featuresProduct featuresProduct features
• High current carrying capacity in compact
standard 1008 (2520 metric) footprint
• Magnetically shielded, Low EMI
• Rugged flexible construction

M PI2512V1 1.2
Do not route traces or vias underneath the inductor
P a r t  Numbe r 4
OCL 1
( µ H)   ±2 0 %
I r ms
2
( A )
I s a t
3
( A )
DCR ( m ΩΩΩΩ)   t y pi c a l
@  +2 5  °C
DCR ( m ΩΩΩΩ)  ma x i mum
@  + 2 5  °C
M PI2510V1-R33-R 0.33 4.4 6.6 21 26
M PI2510V1-R47-R 0.47 5.2 6.6 23 29
M PI2510V1-R68-R 0.68 3.4 4.3 37 44
M PI2510V1-1R0-R 1.0 3.4 4.4 41 52
M PI2510V1-1R5-R 1.5 2.5 2.6 76 91
M PI2510V1-2R2-R 2.2 2.4 3.3 88 110
M PI2510V1-4R7-R 4.7 1.36 1.8 220 262
M PI2512V1-R47-R 0.47 5.8 7.0 16 22
M PI2512V1-R68-R 0.68 3.7 5.0 29 35
M PI2512V1-1R0-R 1.0 3.9 4.5 36 44
M PI2512V1-1R5-R 1.5 2.5 3.2 64 77
M PI2512V1-2R2-R 2.2 2.5 3.1 74 89
M PI2512V1-4R7-R 4.7 1.5 1.9 196 235
1.0  mm heig ht
1.2  mm heig ht
MPI25-V1
High current, low profile, miniature power inductors